

PEORIA CIVIC CENTER AUTHORITY

NOTICE

Peoria Civic Center Peoria Civic Center Authority Board Thursday, January 26, 2023 at 4:00 PM

Publication Date:	January 24, 2023
Subject:	January 26, 2023 PCCA Board Meeting
Contact:	Mindi Baumann
	309-680-3581

The meeting of the Peoria Civic Center Authority Board will be conducted on **Thursday**, **January 26**, **2023 at 4:00 PM**. The meeting will be held at:

Room 400, 4th Floor - City Hall, 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, Illinois 61602

Due to scheduled events and convention space availability at the Civic Center, the regularly scheduled Authority Meeting will be held at City Hall.

Meeting can be attended telephonically, via video conference, or in person. People can view the Meeting on a live-stream via Zoom.

Meeting ID: 369 064 1923 Password: 8675309 Phone Number: +1 312 626 6799 Link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/3690641923?pwd=alJvbFhvcS810UVKWmdwT3VJQ0JGdz09</u>